Return on plan assets -

Benefits paid from the plan -

Return on plan assets greater or (less) than discount rate -

Fair value at the end of period -

H. Bifurcation between current & non-current liability

Parameter 31-Dec-19

Current liability -

Non-current liability 154,602

Net Liability 154,602

DUNGSAM POLYMERS LIMITED

72 | A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 9

I. Expected benefit payments in future years

Period Nu.

December 31, 2020 25,869

December 31, 2021 29,880

December 31, 2022 36,017

December 31, 2023 40,660

December 31, 2024 41,823

December 2024 to December 2028 287,353

December 2029 to December 2038 683,135

J.  Estimated term of liability (in years)

Estimated term of liability (in years) 15.14

4.2 Sensitivity analyses

The following table summarises the results of sensitivity tests performed on the present value of the

defined benefit obligation by varying the assumption parameters as listed. The same model and

valuation methodology as described in 3.4 was employed for this exercise of stress testing.

Parameter Change
Defined benefit

obligation

Net effect on

DBO

Percent

change

 - 0.5% 164,396 9,794 6.3%

Discount rate Base rate 154,602 - 0.0%

 + 0.5% 145,658 (8,944) -5.8%

 - 0.5% 145,051 (9,551) -6.2%

Increase in transportation cost Base rate 154,602 - 0.0%

 + 0.5% 164,997 10,395 6.7%

 x 90% 154,515 (87) -0.1%

Mortality rate Base rate 154,602 - 0.0%

 x 110% 154,690 88 0.1%

 - 1% 149,293 (5,309) -3.4%

Employer turnover rate Base rate 154,602 - 0.0%

 + 1% 159,322 4,720 3.1%

DUNGSAM POLYMERS LIMITED

73 | A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 9

Repatriation Allowance Valuation;

A summary of the key results for the year ended 31 December 2019 are presented

below:

2. Executive summary

The key valuation results as at 31 December 2019 are summarized in the following tables.

Statement of financial position

Parameter 31-Dec-2019 31-Dec-2018

Present value of defined benefit obligation 229,087 185,048

Fair value of plan assets - -

Net defined benefit asset/(liability) (229,087) (185,048)

Expenses recognized in:

Parameter 31-Dec-2019 31-Dec-2018

(a) Statement of profit or loss 39,275 -

(b) Other comprehensive income 236,068 -

3. Basis of valuation

3.1 Key features of the plan

Type of plan Defined benefit

Employee’s contribution Nil

Employer’s contribution 100%

Reference salary Last basic pay

Normal retirement age 58 and 60 years*

Benefit payable on Retirement/resignation/death while in service

Form of benefit Lump sum

Vesting period 5 years for resignation and none for rest

Service definition Total service rounded to nearest integer

Benefit formula One month's basic pay